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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 9, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male Black or 106 S HUGHES ST
SW APT A, ROME,
GA 30165

01/08/26 106 S HUGHES ST
APT A

VALENTINE,
ROJELIO

Rome Police
Department

COLLOM, ROBERT
LEWIS JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male Black or 41 PLANTERS DR
NW, CARTERSVILLE,
GA 30120

01/08/26 304 TURNER
MCCALL

BRIDGES, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

HEARD, SHOMBRAY
O'NEAL

16-10-24.2(C) - WILLFUL INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL BY USE OF THREATS OR VIOLENCE -
FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1 - Battery (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 Male White 213 HARRIER CT,
CLARKSVILLE, TN
37042

01/08/26 MONTGOMERY CO
JAIL

Dempsey, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

JETER, PHILLIP KENT

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       32 Male White 142 MILSTONE LN
SE, CALHOUN, GA
30701

01/08/26 MACON STATE
PRISON

Longchain Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GARRETT, MICHAEL
HUNTER

Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male White 23 WESTDALE AVE
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/08/26 100 MARABLE WAY Lefevers, Tyler Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

RIVERA, JUAN
CARLOS

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 FemaleWhite 1127 BAILEY RD SE,
ARAGON, GA 30104

01/08/26 BONDING LOBBY Spivey, Barbara Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

DAVENPORT, ASHLEY
LORRAINE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
BNDSMANOFBOND - BONDSMAN OFF BOND - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       22 Male White 3429 VILLAGE PARK
DR, JACKSONVILLE,
FL 32043

01/08/26 BONDING LOBBY Lowery, Trenton Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

VALLE, DIVINE STYLZ

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male White 215 FAIR ST,
SUMMERVILLE, GA
30747

01/08/26 COURT HOUSE Downs, Whitney Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RIDDLE, JOSHUA LEE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       26 FemaleBlack or 49 WYNDAM CT SE,
CARTERSVILLE, GA
30121

01/08/26 COBB CO JAIL Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RICHARDSON,
JAZMINE PRECHEY

16-6-5 - SEXUAL ASSAULT BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT WHO ENGAGES IN SEXUAL CONTACT
WITH INDIVIDUAL IN CUSTODY OF LAW ENFORCEMENT - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 FemaleWhite 118 HOSEA ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/08/26 COURT HOUSE Lamb, Luke Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

STONER, CAROLYN
RENE
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       46 Male White 192 RAVENWOOD
DR SE, ROME, GA
30161

01/08/26 COBB CO JAIL Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

JONES, BRANDON
JOSEPH

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       20 Male White 25 BEVERLY DR SW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/08/26 SHORTER AVE CHORJEL, ADAM Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

YANES,
CHRISTOPHER JAIDEN

40-6-126 - Central lane for turning - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       53 Male White 50 FORTUNE ST NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/08/26 COURT HOUSE Brooks, John Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

COLLIER, DARRELL
EDWARD

Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 FemaleWhite 61 NORTHRIDGE CT
NE, ROME, GA 30161

01/08/26 100 MARABLE WAY Lefevers, Tyler Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

AKINS, JESSICA
JONES

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male White 9 ROONEY RD SW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/08/26 304 TURNER
MCCALL

BELL, KAMERON Rome Police
Department

FERNANDEZ, HECTOR

16-5-21(I) - Aggravated Assault on Officer in Performance of Duties - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-5-23(E) - SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE DOG/CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-33 - REMOVAL OR ATTEMPTED REMOVAL OF WEAPON FROM PUBLIC OFFICIAL - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(B) - Obstruction of an Officer- Felony - Cleared by Arrest - 8 counts
16-7-24(A) - INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21(I) - Aggravated Assault on Officer in Performance of Duties - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       49 Male White 303 E 18TH ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/08/26 1911 DEAN AVE SE Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HAMMITT, BENJAMIN
ODELL

16-12-4(C) - AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 FemaleBlack or 131 WILLIAMSON ST
SW APT A, ROME,
GA 30165

01/08/26 304 TURNER
MCCALL

WEBB, AUSTIN Floyd County
Police
Department

MORGAN, DENISE
ANN

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION - Municipal - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or More) (F) - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or More) (F) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Specified

       22 Male Not 201 BROWN FOX DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/09/26 201 BROWN FOX
DR

VALENTINE,
ROJELIO

Rome Police
Department

RIVERA-VELASQUEZ,
WILLIAMS

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-72(B) - STOP SIGN VIOLATION - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       38 Male Black or 661 FAVORWOOD
DR, MARIETTA, GA
30060

01/09/26 2459 SHORTER
AVE

RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

COOK, CHRISTOPHER
JAMAL

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 19


